: URVE TAB -
" CURVE |LENGTH  RADIUS | TAN | BRG [CHORD | DELTA
f Ch 8‘78I 437,87, 4,281 N 07-~-20-172 £ 8.78 O1—08~48
i Z\ 24,431 432 27 12.221 N §G-4l~Z E 2443 0314~
: [ON 28.93 432,47 78,34 N 214302 £ 158.08 2047
EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION
TREE LINE
| ] MONUMENT OR AS NOTED
OIPF @IPS IRON PIN FOUND
O PROPERTY CORNER
_— — — ——  PROPERTY BOUNDARY
XX * LIGHT POLE
Q, ‘@, UTILITY POLE
o TP TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
D) @V WATER METER
pes ). 3 FIRE HYDRANT
wv wv
> (2] WATER VALVE
S ® MANHOLE; SS, W or D
o0 @0 CLEANOUT
SANITARY PUMP STATION
A HV CONTROL POINT
—_— —87— — 100 5' GRADES OR 10° GRADES
—————————— 98 1" GRADES OR 2’ GRADES
—_— —C— — cr COOLING TOWER PIPING
—_ —c— — G GAS PIPING
_ —F— — F FIRE SERVICE LINE
_— W W DOMESTIC WATER LINE
— —OHW— — — OHW — OVERHEAD ELEC & TELEPHONE
— —YCF— — UGT UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
— —YOE— — UGE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
—_ —§5— — SS: SANITARY SEWER
—~ M - M SANITARY FORCE MAIN
— s — —%— STORM DRAIN
—_—— CREEK OR LARGE WATER SURFACE
~ea— M\ SWALE
O o DROP INLET (DI-3A)
M o . DROP INLET (DI-3B)
il alls DROP INLET (DI-3C)
=] (=] DROP INLET (DI-7 or DI-1)
c.0.0 COo.® CLEANOUT, GRAVITY SAN.
9 — CONNECTION NEW TO EXISTING
1001 X 1001 x . SPOT ELEVATION
999.6 x P HIGH POINT, WITH ELEVATION
e ITEMS FOR DEMOLITION
VR VI VIRV . FENCE
R MAN GATE
S YL DOUBLE MAN GATE
B BN BN | B LUMTS OF DISTURBANCE
® e e o o o o HANDICAPPED ACCESS ROUTE
é HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL
ABBREVIATIONS
w WATER METER
GM GAS METER
wv WATER VALVE
MBL MINIMUM BUILDING LINE
C TOP OF CORB
BC BOTTOM OF CURB
FIN FLR FINISH FLOOR
ELEV ELEVATION
EXIST EXISTING

PROPOSED DESCRIPTION
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ON(TYP)
T DWGS

- CONCRETE-APRON,_
1555 STRUCT DWGS
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EXCURSION BAY -

(ADDITIVE BID ITEM #1)
FFE=956.92
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EXCURSION BAY ADDITIVE BID ITEM #1 DETAIL

SITE SUMMARY

PARCEL
ZONING
PROPOSED USE

LOT SIZE (TOTAL ALL LOTS) (NO MIN)
AREA DEDICATED TO PUBLIC R/W

FRONTAGE (0’ MIN.)

LOT COVERAGE

FLOOR AREA RATIO (15.0 MAX.)

YARD REQUIREMENTS

HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES (NO MAX.)

OPEN SPACE RATIO
PARKING

lé.z‘mmmwm_./ -
M

INST 080002 188

e,
s B

IN FINISH, TEXTURE, AND JOINTING.
METER SIZE SHALL BE 2.0". DOMESTIC /|
SERVICE SHALL BE 3. FIRE SHALL BE /.

6", SEE VAULT DET 25/C-5.3 ||

(NIC) WWWA TO MAKE 8"X24" TAP i
AND EXTEND SERVICE TO NEW VAULT—Z2
AT ACTUAL COST TO APPLICANT

4’'MH FOR FDC, SEE 35/C-5.2

LIMITS OF
PAVEMENT
REPLACEMENT BY

OTHERS (NIC)

GAS TAP AND SERVICE
BY GAS COMPANY
(SEE NOTE 9)

TRAS
CONT
f G‘I\I }p \V:;é\U
w43 . Foaae
Y CF o GHT
ROANOKE 30X~
CLECTRIC .
R L T —" e
X1 i \.,iIL..‘.... \\N\&&N \\
oy
II
4 m:——_m s
kY
- “’“E’"”"“*‘U G
EXISTING '
HYDRANT, _|
FIELD o
LOCATED e

SCALE: 1"=10"-0"

=IG-T ’f‘\I\: MUST
TURN RIGHT SIGN —

/Nf / / Lf o /
NEW 9'X8’ WATER VAULT
EASEMENT TO WVWA

(NIC) WWWA TO INSTALL NEW VAULT, I [
SPLIT DOMESTIC & FIRE SERVICE AND NG
PROVIDE STUB—OUTS FOR CONTRACTOR I ‘
TO CONNECT. FACE OF VAULT ON / N
CENTER SCORE JOINT OF SIDEWALK..., //~ & [ 4
AVOID UGE SERVING STREET LIGHTS."" i/ 4 | =i
CONC SURFACE OF VAULT SHALL MATC & 44U
CITY OF ROANOKE SIDEWALK STANDARDS ¢/ & | 9
g

TAX ID NO 1020310

C-3

FIRE & ADMIN STATION
0.77 ACRES (33,541.00 SF)
N/A

56.77° ON DAY AVE.
320.88" ON FRANKLIN ROAD
112.80° ON ELM AVE.

NO MAXIMUM

0.91

FRONT = 0', REAR = O', SIDE = ¢’
40'-4"

NO MINIMUM

RE! 'D PROVIDED

VISITOR/EMPLOYEE (ON SITE) = =21
VISITOR /EMPLOYEE (OFF SITE)= N/ =3
H/C =1 =1
LOADING =N/A =1
FLEET VEHICLES =g =9
TOTAL = 35
e,
/(;/I/
~F
i é/é’\
g
/I/(///C/\
/ O
{ O
SSMH ¢
TOP ELEV 948.84"
NV N (87 PVC) 641.747
INV iN (8" PVC) 941.847
INYV OUT {107 PVC) 841. L»f
“’PAF FIC
CNTRO
md‘ T
SSiH

TOP Tifv 253.22
BNYOIN 927 22
NV OUT 94712

s
e,

“l

4 ""\

(. )., ‘
Y{PFL f}I).-._A a/.{ﬁlr,ﬁlf -
Y i Vy‘ LY 4

.’\“(;I

T e T 4

PEDESTAL POLE
BY OTHERS,

,COORD WITH CITY
NE /

RELOCATED "NO
LEFT TURN” SIGN

NEW SDMH

ROANOKE CITY “S1D

COMMERCIAL
ENTRANCE, SEE;
\D\ET 37/c-5, 3

NEW " CG-2
CURB/ DET

TRAFFIC 5
JUNCTION

(B ........ SEEDET281 X 4

:.'5 SEE PLUME DWGS:.

CONC;‘ STEPS—(8)6 5
RISERS W/11”
/ /7 DET 2o/c—

i (SEE .NO'.I'E 0

e ‘FFE='956.4‘2' |

g BRI CQNCAPRON ’TYF’) '
LSRRI b ]

V4
) ‘ ';’
v &

/AN PYCNa4d.

,.e:f&‘/ Q

WALL CORNER LOCATION

c-1.2|c-5.1
/ DAY AVEZNUE CLOSED 3Y
IDTMANCE #31141~ 082492

NEW SSMH#3(DET 1/C—2.1)
TOP=856.00
INV IN=952.32
INV IN=952.22
INV OUT=952.22
_SEE GEN. NOTE #3

- ‘1.”3,)‘ W e e SN e e e
.*‘s:*ﬂ//év. 04k s

.........

.........

AW REW Y St ST

AN (8" PVC) sjzﬁ:

NO SCALE

NG PRKG

EXISTING RETAINING WALL o
UNDERPINNING AND STABILIZATION.?/
SEE_ STRUCT DWGS.

17N

C—1 2 C—51 T”f* EII— 961.84°
(5’ Y g8

. NEW S

26LF:8 PS>

T A ol

Tt

- 2/C=5:1

SAWCUT FOR

I3 I YAy

- v emese—— —

20.00' STORM DRAIN
& SANITARY SEWER

— S ARKING

Jhta MG

F'OR CONTINUATION

. ° :g .-.-

-

\ Pressure +VAC

'

9.00°(TYP)
c0Nc RETAININ.G. WAL,/
SEESTRYCT -DWEST

48 H/C‘RAMP WITH 6'—0".

FLARES -6 0" DEEP

#X7 STOOP L
WITH‘4 WALK X

'FFE LOWER=956.92

e | ~_: . FFE UPPER=970.92 .
;Posr INDICATING VALVE SRVIE
" (PIV). PROVIDE - . -
- —ELECTRONIC SUPERVISION
“ AND CONNECT TO .
- BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM

- _FLAGPOLE, SEE DET 32/C—5.2,
[ VERIFY- LOC. WITH ARCH

"SEE. STRUCT DWG -
~S—1.1 FOR_ WALL

© FOR CONTINUATION -
~ SEE PLUMB_ DWGS

SEE DET|_'_"

19/(: 5.3

== -_R-I.O B0 gl
o SAWCUT FoR s
K PEANTING:: .
* N SEE L—’I 1

'_RELOCATED 22 oa*

S GARAGE SIGN

[ COMMERCIAL

: {

BT N

; oy :‘; ;\ jI Y’/’f ; ENTRANCE btl—— '
| P DET' 37/c—53 ;>

(INSIDE DROP DET
NEW SSMH#2

——10P=9865.50

INV IN=961.83
INV QUT=952.77
i
PROVIDE EXPANSION ’
JOINT TO NEW CURB

JUSE—

NEW 8”SS,
CENTER ON
EASEMENT ;

:.:- . .é_ ,:_

A

- 25.00'TEMA] |
‘GRADING |
EASEMENTI ;/

»

(ol s i s ——

THLIN\EE

15T

TS PAVED

THESE SPACES SHALL BE GRADED AND
GRAVELED FOR TEMP PARKING PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION OF ANY PARKING SPACES IN
THE PROJECT. COORDINATE PAVING OF
THIS LOT TO COINCIDE WITH THE REST OF
PAVING ON THE PROJECT. WORK TO
OCCUR SIMULTANEOQUSLY

——NEW SSMH#1(SAMPLING MH)

VDOT MH—2
TOP=969.10
INV IN=964.26
INV OUT—96416\W'"_

SEE GEN NOTE #

w

I

i /SSCO SEE DET

" ASNON

f31 /c—5 2

(7

EQ 'PAD, 6"
-ABOVE SLAB SEE
DET,, 1/c—51

N// L
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g
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LEQUIPMENT SCREEN': =2 vl

=7
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NN
N

P W
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SN

/pz. 0310

N

12'x12' DUMPSTER PAR
'APPROACH PAD, SEE DET Z3/C

I

e

NEW 2"w

/ 1':—, N P e
AN T {
52 N - ;
£ / j T
// / e
. STOP STRIPE =
ATy Ay 7 7 ; /i
LTSS
/// / 7 / 2 / / / / / ? / /
i
; ® © /ROANOKE CITY" sth_|
- f CURB RAMP-_

i
H
H

SEE DET 31/C—5.2 FOR ENCLOSURE™
AND BZA NOTE THIS SHEET

| VDOI' STD CG—7 ™
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EASEMENT

!

91 B A

FIRE FLOW DATA:
INTERSECTION ELM AVENUE AND FRANKLIN ROAD.

FLOW = 1230 GPM
STATIC PRESSURE = 70 PSI
RESIDUAL PRESSURE = 64 PSi

INFO PROVIDED BY CITY WATER DEPT. ON
FEBRUARY 11, 2004 AND BASED ON HYDRANT

LOCATED AT 1ST STREET AND MOUNTAIN AVENUE.

GEN _NOTES (CONTD)

9. GAS COMPANY SHALL TRENCH AND INSTALL GAS
LINE FROM TAP TO PROPERTY LINE. ON—SITE,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

TRENCHING FOR GAS LINE SUCH THAT GAS PIPING

IS 24" BELOW ADJACENT WATER LINE. GAS
COMPANY SHALL EXTEND PIPE FROM PROPERTY
LINE TO METER LOCATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE GAS METER SETTING WITH CONCRETE
SLAB INSTALLATION. GAS METER SETTING BY GAS
COMPANY.

10. FOR ANY NEW WORK ASSOCIATED WITH CURB,
CURB & GUTTER, OR CONCRETE ENTRANCES, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
ASPHALT SAW CUTTING, MILLING, REMOVAL,
PATCHING, AND REPLACEMENT WITHIN DAY

4y i AVENUE, FRANKLIN ROAD, OR ELM AVENUE THAT
EN IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION IN
N ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ROANOKE
STANDARDS.
11. SEE SHEET L—1.1 FOR CONCRETE SCORING
PATTERNS. -

B 12. CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY CITY WITH TRAFFIC
g = CONTROL PLAN PRIOR TO ANY WORK WITHIN THE
< 1@ i RIGHT OF WAY OF FRANKLIN OR ELM AVE.
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WALL CORNER [ QCATION

NO SCALE

WALL CORNER LOCATION

NO SCALE

H
& i
I -
T |
i L
i y
i B i
H by i
R | —
i i % i N !
R L
] H .
P ; ! I I /)
Lo &
ol N s*
3 __}i::ts%ii -{/ ] NO SCALE
', ] i it
T :
Sy § \
% ,‘MIC H \\\\ e o ST DR I DR ST NS
etz P [ ! R g e T S
\ { ) fge
Vol Ui
Voo
LS LY DU S
P I ; i
——SS ‘ S
- - < 2/
Yo !
Vi 4
Yede i
3 chvng |
= ROINT O ®
[ -
Tty ik i
{ GONCRET:
"y Ly o zhd e s e ozmm omem mm @
/ s = I T TSD I g e e e
Lbds e { ' e
(N s Lk
I g} »
1 H .f
o il
— Pt
ity ) %
et &

BZA NOTE: BZA No. 34—04V—A: A request was made and appeal granted
on February 8, 2005 by the Board of Zoning Appeals to allow accessory
structures (dumpster enclosure wall and mechanical/electrical equipment) to
be located closer to a public street than the main building with the
conditions that the transformer, generator and dumpster all be enclosed
with materials that are compatible with the building design, such as
masonry materials or architectural metal screening, and that the design be
in substantial conformance with the site plan.

et RECORD
DRAWINGS
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NORTH

GENERAL NOTES

1. NEW SANITARY MH IN ALLEY SHALL SERVE THE
BEHAVIORAL CENTER. LOCATION OF EXISTING SS
LATERAL IS APPROXIMATE, FlELD ADJUST AS
NECESSARY. A 1.0% SLOPE WAS ASSUMEC FCR
DETERMINING CONNECTION INVERT TO NEW MH.

ADJUST LATERAL SLOPE TO MEET NEW

CONNECTION. COORDINATE ALIGNMENT OF NEW 8"
SS WITHIN 20" EASEMENT WITH THE WESTERN

VIRGINIA WATER AUTHORITY PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

2. OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS TO '
PERFORM WORK WITHIN ALLEY AND PUBLIC

RIGHT—OF—WAY.

3. NEW INLINE MANHOLE ON EXISTING 8"SS: THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION ALL THE WAY TO
THE EXISTING MAIN. THE WESTERN VIRGINIA
WATER AUTHORITY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

TAP ONLY.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CURB RADIl SHOWN SHALL
BE MEASURED TO THE FACE OF CURB UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. REFER

COORDINATION OF UTILITY CONNECTIONS, FEES,

TO THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR

AND PERMITS.

6. NO MORE THAN S5O00LF OF TRENCH SHALL BE

OPEN AT ONE TIME.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT

INSPECTOR, WINSTON CORBETT, AT

540-853-1227, 48 HOURS BEFORE THE START
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR A PRE—CONSTRUCTION

MEETING.

8. OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL STREET OPENING
PERMITS REQUIRED BY THE CITY FOR UTILITY OR

RETAINING WALL INSTALLATIONS.

| Cole +Russell Architects

Architecture

Engineering

interior Design

Landscape Architecture
Construction Adminisiration
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Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
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